GLASSBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT

Requestor: Mr. Lynch
Building: GHS
Date: August 13, 2023

REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

Requisition #:

Action to be Approved: 2023-24 Advisor Positions

Fund Source: n/a

Class of 2024 Advisors

Class of 2025 Advisors

Class of 2026 Advisors

Class of 2027 Advisors
Anime Club

BEAM

Black Culture Club

DECA Club

Fellowship of Christian Athletes (FCA)
Friends of Rachel Club
Interact Club

Leadership Club

Mock Trial

National Art Honor Society
National Honor Society
Student Government Assoc.
Thespian Society

Tri-Music Honor Society

Tara Guiliani & Melissa Ullom
Jordan Armstrong & Brittany Cox
Danielle Williams & Arielle Marshall
Allison Swank & Dustin Dapp
Dustin Dapp

Susan Powers

TBD

Barbara Jones

Dustin Dapp

Marybeth Ragozzino

Tina Spadafora

Michael Belh

John Cino

TBD

Michele Memis

Smrita Keating & Marybeth Ragozzino
Ann Marie Weaver

Elisa Contrevo

Request to ratify the following advisors for the 2023-24 school year. Stipends determined by GEA contract:

split- $3714
split- $3714
split- $3094
split- $3094
$1238
$1856
$619
$1547

$0

$1520
$1547
$619
$1238
$1547
$1547
split- $2475
S0

$1238

$1857
$1857
$1547

$1547

$1237.50
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