## **GLASSBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT**

Requestor: Mr. Lynch Building: GHS Date: August 13, 2023 Action to be Approved: 2023-24 Advis	Fund Source: n/a Amount: Requisition #: sor Positions		
Request to ratify the following advisors for the 2023-24 school year. Stipends determined by GEA contract:			
Class of 2024 Advisors	Tara Guiliani & Melissa Ullom	split- \$3714	\$1857
Class of 2025 Advisors	Jordan Armstrong & Brittany Cox	split- \$3714	\$1857
Class of 2026 Advisors	Danielle Williams & Arielle Marshall	split- \$3094	\$1547
Class of 2027 Advisors	Allison Swank & Dustin Dapp	split- \$3094	\$1547
Anime Club	Dustin Dapp	\$1238	
BEAM	Susan Powers	\$1856	
Black Culture Club	TBD	\$619	
DECA Club	Barbara Jones	\$1547	
Fellowship of Christian Athletes (FCA)	Dustin Dapp	\$0	
Friends of Rachel Club	Marybeth Ragozzino	\$1520	
Interact Club	Tina Spadafora	\$1547	
Leadership Club	Michael Belh	\$619	
Mock Trial	John Cino	\$1238	
National Art Honor Society	TBD	\$1547	
National Honor Society	Michele Memis	\$1547	
Student Government Assoc.	Smrita Keating & Marybeth Ragozzino	split- \$2475	\$1237.50
Thespian Society	Ann Marie Weaver	\$0	
Tri-Music Honor Society	Elisa Contrevo	\$1238	

## **REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION**

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

Board Date: 8/13/2023